Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Erwin R. Boghaert	03/27/2007	
Nitin K. Damle	03/27/2007	
Philip Ross Hamann	03/30/2007	
Kiran Khandke	03/27/2007	
Arthur Kunz	03/27/2007	
Kimberly A. Marquette	03/26/2007	
Lioudmila Tchistiakova	03/26/2007	
Davinder Gill	03/26/2007	
Kodangattil R. Sreekumar	03/21/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wyeth
Street Address:	Five Giralda Farms
City:	Madison
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07940

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11684329

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)602-5666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8456022189

Email: Kinneyk@wyeth.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew Vlahos

Address Line 1: Wyeth

Address Line 2: Five Giralda Farms

PATENT REEL: 019090 FRAME: 0713 0 00 1168

500249612

Address Line 4: Madison, NEW JERSEY 07940		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AM102325		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Vlahos	
Total Attachments: 7 source=AM102325 Assignment#page1.tif source=AM102325 Assignment#page2.tif source=AM102325 Assignment#page3.tif source=AM102325 Assignment#page4.tif source=AM102325 Assignment#page5.tif source=AM102325 Assignment#page6.tif source=AM102325 Assignment#page7.tif		

PATENT REEL: 019090 FRAME: 0714

Patent

Assignment of Invention

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR:

(1) Full Name of Inventor: Erwin R. BOGHAERT Residence: 93 Ludlam Road, Monroe, NY 10950

Citizenship: Belgium

(2) Full Name of Inventor: Nitin K. DAMLE

Residence: 53 Stevenson Lane, Upper Saddle River, NJ 07458

Citizenship: United States of America

(3) Full Name of Inventor: Philip Ross HAMANN Residence: 9 Jacobs Road, Thiells, NY 10984

Citizenship: United States of America

(4) Full Name of Inventor: Kiran KHANDKE

Residence: 120 E. Allison Avenue, Nanuet, NY 10954

Citizenship: United States of America

(5) Full Name of Inventor: Arthur KUNZ

Residence: 11 Jennifer Drive, New City, NY 10956

Citizenship: United States of America

(6) Full Name of Inventor: Kimberly A. MARQUETTE

Residence: 66 Springfield Street, Apt. #1, Somerville, MA 02143

Citizenship: United States of America

(7) Full Name of Inventor: Lioudmila TCHISTIAKOVA

Residence: 19 Abbot Bridge Drive, Andover, MA 01810

Citizenship: Canada

(8) Full Name of Inventor: Davinder GILL

Residence: 20 Charlotte Drive, Andover, MA 01810

Citizenship: United States of America

AssignmentNon-Provisional.dot - Rev 8/06

Patent

(9) Full Name of Inventor: Kodangattil R. SREEKUMAR Residence: 140 Parker Road, Plainsboro, NJ 08536

Citizenship: India

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Wyeth Five Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

ANTI-5T4 ANTIBODIES AND USES THEREOF

and invented by ASSIGNOR and the following additional inventors, if any:

and which is found in U.S. Application No. 11/684,329 filed on: March 9, 2007

	I/we the ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request insertion above of
_	the application number and filing date, when they become known,

[also check if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned]

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all

Patent

lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the	Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all
Letters Patent of the United States for said invapplications to its ASSIGNEE	ention, resulting from any of the atoresato
applications to its ASS/GIVEL	/ / .
(Setto hee)	3/27/07
Erwin-P. BOGHAERT	Date
ACKNOW	LEDGMENT
State of New York	
	s:
County of Rockland	
- Diane	DOZ Frein D. DOCHAERT personally appeared
On the 2 day of Macc 20	007, Erwin R. BOGHAERT personally appeared on described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged that he/she ex	ecuted the same, of his/her own free will and for
the purposes set forth.	
JANICE A. WHITE	
Notary Public - State of New York	(1) Alia = 1
No. 01-WH6052604 Qualified in Rockland County	Notary Public
Att. Commission Expires 12-26-20	Notary Public "
My Commission Expires 12-26-20 10	
My Commission Expres 12-20-2029	
My Commission Expires 12-20-202	3-27-2007
Monday	3-27-207 Date
Nitin K. DAMLE	3-27-207 Date
Nitin K. DAMLE	3-27-207 Date **LEDGMENT**
Nitin K. DAMLE ACKNOW	
Nitin K. DAMLE ACKNOW State of New York	
Nitin K. DAMLE ACKNOW State of New York	<u>LEDGMENT</u>
Nitin K. DAMLE ACKNOW State of New York	<u>LEDGMENT</u>
Nitin K. DAMLE ACKNOW State of New York County of Rockland On the 27 day of Maure 26	'LEDGMENT' s: 007, Nitin K. DAMLE personally appeared before
Nitin K. DAMLE ACKNOW State of New York County of Rockland On the 27 day of Mann 20 me, known by me to be the same person desired.	S: 007, Nitin K. DAMLE personally appeared before cribed in and who executed the foregoing
Nitin K. DAMLE ACKNOW State of New York County of Rockland On the J day of Maure 20 me, known by me to be the same person desinstrument, and acknowledged that he/she ex	'LEDGMENT' s: 007, Nitin K. DAMLE personally appeared before
Nitin K. DAMLE ACKNOW State of New York County of Rockland On the 27 day of Mann 20 me, known by me to be the same person desired.	S: 007, Nitin K. DAMLE personally appeared before cribed in and who executed the foregoing
Nitin K. DAMLE ACKNOW State of New York County of Rockland On the day of Mark 26 me, known by me to be the same person desinstrument, and acknowledged that he/she exthe purposes set forth.	S: 007, Nitin K. DAMLE personally appeared before cribed in and who executed the foregoing
Nitin K. DAMLE ACKNOW State of New York County of Rockland On the day of Mark 26 me, known by me to be the same person desinstrument, and acknowledged that he/she exthe purposes set forth. JANICE A. WHITE	S: 007, Nitin K. DAMLE personally appeared before cribed in and who executed the foregoing
Nitin K. DAMLE ACKNOW State of New York County of Rockland On the Manuary 20 me, known by me to be the same person desinstrument, and acknowledged that he/she exthe purposes set forth. ACKNOW ACKNOW State of New York	S: 007, Nitin K. DAMLE personally appeared before cribed in and who executed the foregoing
Nitin K. DAMLE ACKNOW State of New York County of Rockland On the day of Mark 26 me, known by me to be the same person desinstrument, and acknowledged that he/she exthe purposes set forth. JANICE A. WHITE Notary Public - State of New York No. 01-WH6052604 Qualified in Rockland County	S: 007, Nitin K. DAMLE personally appeared before cribed in and who executed the foregoing
Nitin K. DAMLE ACKNOW State of New York County of Rockland On the J day of Manual 26 me, known by me to be the same person descinstrument, and acknowledged that he/she exthe purposes set forth. JANICE A. WHITE Notary Public - State of New York No. 01-WH6052604	SE S

Patent

Phyl-Ross Stamm	March 30, 2007
Philip Ross HAMANN	Date
Timp 19050 In the time	
ACKNO	<u>OWLEDGMENT</u>
State of New York	· -
County of Rockland	SS: -
On the 30 day of March before me, known by me to be the same perinstrument, and acknowledged that he/she the purposes set forth. JANICE A. WHITE Notary Public - State of New York No. 01-WH6052604 Qualified in Rockland County My Commission Expires 12-26-20	2007, Philip Ross HAMANN personally appeared erson described in and who executed the foregoing executed the same, of his/her own free will and for Notary Public
Kiran Khulh	27th March 2007.
Kiran KHANDKE	Date
ACKNO	OWLEDGMENT
State of New York County of Rockland	_ _ ss: _
On the 27 day of Macco before me, known by me to be the same p instrument, and acknowledged that he/she the purposes set forth.	2007, Kiran KHANDKE personally appeared erson described in and who executed the foregoing executed the same, of his/her own free will and for
JANICE A. WHITE Notary Public - State of New York No. 01-WH6052604 Qualified in Rockland County My Commission Expires 12-26-20	Motary Public

Docket No: AM102325 Patent

att	They			Mar	27,0	7—	
Arthur KUNZ			Date		/		
	<u>ACKI</u>	10WFED	GMENT				
State of	New York						
County of	Rockland	ss: 					
On the me, known by instrument, a the purposes	y me to be the same person nd acknowledged that he/sh	describe	Arthur KUNed in and wheel the same	o execute	ed the foreg	joing	or
Notary Ouali	JANICE A. WHITE Public - State of New York No. 01-WH6052604 fied in Rockland County mission Expires 12-26-20//	<u>)</u>	Ju	Nota	Alici ry Public		
Kimberly A/I	MARQUETTE		Date	Narch_	26 , D	007	·
	ACK	NOWLED	OGMENT				
State of County of	Massachusetts Middlesef	 ss:					
On the 26 A. MARQUE	day of ///acck TTE, proved to me through to be the perso	satisfacto	before me, ory evidence name is sign	of identil	y which wa	ıs	
document, a	nd acknowledged that he/sh	e execute	ed the same	e, of his/h	er own free	will and fo)r
Come	ENCE ANN McCOLGAN NOTARY PUBLIC nonwealth of Massachusetts mission Expires March 29,2007		Olo.	Dence Note	My ary Public	M	Nga_
~~~~~~	والمناز المناز المناز ومن المناز			~~~~~			

AssignmentNon-Provisional.dot - Rev 8/06

Patent

/			•
Last place	26	March	2007
Lioudmila TEHISTIAKOVA	Date		
ACKI	NOWLEDGMENT		
State of Massachusetts	 ss:		**************************************
County of Adleses			
On the 26 day of March		, personally appear	
TCHISTIAKOVA, proved to me through s	satistactory evidenc on whose name is s	igned on the preced	ding or
attached document, and acknowledged t	hat he/she execute	d the same, of his/h	er own free
will and for the purposes set forth.			Oals
	af		1/1/10
FLORENCE ANN McCOLGAN NOTARY PUBLIC		prence ()	na // loke
Commonwealth of Massachusetts		Notary Public	
My Commission Expires March 29,2007		Notary Public	
7			~~~~~
Dandar III	262	March	2007
Davinder GILL	Date ()		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	<b>V</b> C	_	
ACK	NOWLEDGMENT		
State of Massachusetts	·		
County of Middleses	ss:		
On the 26 day of March	 2007, before me	e, personally appear	ed Davinder
GILL, proved to me through satisfactory	evidence of identity	which was	
attached document, and acknowledged	person whose name	e is signed on the pr id the same of his/h	eceaing or ier own free
will and for the purposes set forth.		a mo oame, or more	or emirines
			0.04
FLORENCE ANN McCOLGAN		/b	MAD

NOTARY PUBLIC Commonwealth of Messachusetts My Commission Expires March 29,2007

Patent

Kodarenttal brechuron	March 21, 2007
Kodanzattul Freelmon Kodangattil R. SREEKUMAR	Date
•	LEDGMENT
State of New Jersey	
County of Millery	<b>5:</b>
appeared before me, known by me to be the s	07, Kodangattil R. SREEKUMAR personally ame person described in and who executed the he/she executed the same, of his/her own free
will and for the purposes set forth.	
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JEASEY MOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JEASEY MARITY WINKLER	Marlyn Werkler

AssignmentNon-Provisional.dot - Rev 8/06